

संघ राज्य प्रशासन, लद्दाख

सामान्य प्रशासन विभाग



THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
DEPARTMENT

F.No. A/301/2021-GAD SEC

ई-मेल/email:pstocomsecutl@gmail.com gad.utladakh@ladakh.gov.in

यूटी सचिवालय/UT Secretariat

Dated: 20/07/2022

Subject:-

Nomination of Nodal Officers as Single Point of Contact for overall

coordination with Staff Selection Commission.

Ref:-

D.O Letter No.HQ-C-110229/2/2022-C2, dated: 4th July, 2022 from

Chairman Staff Selection Commission, Govt. of India.

Order No:- 217-LA(GAD) of 2022 Dated:- 20.07.2022

To ensure effective coordination and to render all requisite assistance to the authorities / Regional Directors of Staff Selection Commission (SSC) for smooth conduct of SSC Examinations scheduled to be held in the Union territory of Ladakh sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of the concerned District Magistrates/Deputy Commissioners/CEO LAHDCs of Leh & Kargil Districts as Nodal Officers / Single Point of Contact for their respective districts.

The Nodal Officers shall liaise with the authorities/Regional Directors of SSC for ensuring all logistical arrangements (including adequate security) required at every stage of conducting the examinations in both the Districts of UT Ladakh.

The particulars/contact details of the Nodal Officers are as under:-

Name of Nodal Officer	Designation of the officer /Address (Pin Code)	Tele./Fax/ Mob.	E-Mail address Nodal Officer	of
Shri Srikant Balasaheb Suse, IAS	District Magistrates/ Deputy Commissioner/CEO LAHDC, Leh Leh:- 194101	Office No. <u>Tel:01982-252010</u> Fax.No. 01982-252106 Mob.No:- 8275016521	dcleh- jk@nic.in	
Shri Santosh Sukhadeve, IAS	District Magistrates/ Deputy Commissioner/CEO LAHDC, Kargil Kargil:- 194103	Office No. 01985- 232216 Mob.No:- 8899010993	dckgl- jk@nic.in	<

By order of Lt. Governor, Ladakh.

Sd/-

(Ajeet Kumar Sahu) IAS

Commissioner/Secretary

General Administration Department

Copy to the -

1. Chairman, Staff Selection Commission, Govt. of India, New Delhi. This is in reference to DO letter dated 4th July, 2022.

- 2. All Administrative Secretaries, Ladakh.
- 3. Additional Director General of Police, Ladakh.
- 4. District Magistrate/Deputy Commissioner/CEO, LAHDCs, Leh and Kargil. <u>The copy of ibid self explanatory D.O. letter is enclosed for necessary action.</u>
- ✓5. District Informatics Officer , NIC Ladakh for uploading on UT Website.
 - 6. OSD/Private Secretary to Hon'ble Chairman/CEC LAHDCs Leh & Kargil for information of Hon'ble CECs.
 - 7. OSD to Hon'ble Lt. Governor for information of Hon'ble Lt. Governor Ladakh.
 - 8. Private Secretary to Advisor to Hon'ble Lt. Governor for information of Advisor to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor Ladakh.

9. E-office file

(सोनम छोसडोन/Sonam Chhosdon)

उप सचिव/Deputy Secretary

सामान्य प्रशासन विभाग/ General Administration Department